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SOIL CONDITIONS
SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER COMPETENT IN THE
FIELD OF SOIL ENGINEERING, PRIOR TO PLACING

ANY FOUNDATION.

THE PERMIT PLANS HAVE BEEN
REVIEWED FOR ONE (1) DWELLING UNIT.

ANY FUTURE CHANGES WILL REQUIRE A
SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT

PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS

ALL PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS ARE TO BE DONE BY A

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR POSSESSING AN ONTARIO

COLLEGE OF TRADES MEMBERSHIP. NO PLUMBING IS TO BE
COVERED UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY A PLUMBING

BUILDING
PERMIT PLANS ACCEPTED AS NOTED
REVIEW REVIEWED BY DATE
ZONING
PLANNING
ARCHITECTURAL CM NOV 16, 2023
STRUCTURAL
FIRE
PLUMBING CARD
MECHANICAL
PLANS REVIEW
COMPLETED CM NOV 16, 2023
NOTE:
FUTURE ALTERATIONS

A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT IS
REQUIRED FOR ANY PROPOSED INTERIOR
PARTITIONS AND/OR ALTERATIONS.

UNDER CONCRETE SLABS, AROUND SEWER
LATERALS OR WEEPERS.

INSPECTOR. TELEPHONE 905-436-5658 WHEN READY FOR AN
INSPECTION AND TESTING.

ALL STANDARDS REFERRED TO IN THESE
BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE THE
EDITION DESIGNATED IN OBC 2012 AS
AMENDED.

RAIN WATER DOWNSPOUTS ARE TO BE

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT CRUSHED CONCRETE OR
SLAG AGGREGATE NOT TO BE USED FOR BACKFILL

DISCHARGED AT GRADE AND NOT CONNECTED TO
WEEPING TILES.

COPY OF THE STAMPED/REVIEWED
DRAWINGS MUST REMAIN ON SITE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PLAN

MHP CERTIFICATION

ALL MARKUPS AND STAMPS APPLIED TO BASE
MODEL AND BASE ELEVATION SHALL APPLY AS
APPLICABLE TO THE ENTIRE MODEL HOUSE

AS BUILT SURVEY
UPON COMPLETION OF THE FOUNDATION, A

IMPORTANT NOTE

NEITHER THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT NOR THE
CARRYING OUT OF INSPECTIONS BY THE CITY RELIEVE
THE APPLICANT FROM FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING
CODE ACT AND THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, BOTH AS
AMENDED, AS WELL AS OTHER APPLICABLE STATUES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AND
ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA AND
THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM.

ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING MUST BE INSPECTED BY
THE ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY. SEPARATE
INSPECTION APPLICATIONS (PERMITS) MUST BE
FILED. WE RECOMMEND YOU USE A QUALIFIED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. FOR MORE
INFORMATION PLEASE CALL:

ELECTRICAL
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

1-877-ESA-SAFE
OR VISIT
WWW.ESASAFE.COM

INTERIOR FINISH OF EXITS

THE FLAME SPREAD RATING OF WALL OR CEILING FINISH IN AN
EXIT MUST NOT EXCEED 25.

INTERIOR FINISH (EXCEPT EXITS)

FLAME SPREAD RATING OF INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL NOT
EXCEED ON WALLS AND ON CEILINGS.
COMBUSTIBLE WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SUCH AS WOOD,
PLYWOOD, PLASTIC, FABRIC, CARPET, ETC. MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION.

SURVEY PREPARED BY AN ONTARIO LAND
SURVEYOR INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE
BUILDING TO ALL PROPERTY LINES IS
REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT

OBC 9.10.14.5 - CLADDING

CLADDING ON THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE IS PERMITTED TO BE VINYL
WHEN WITHIN 600mm OF PROPERTY LINE, PROVIDED THAT THE VINYL
CONFORMS TO OBC DIV. B. 9.27.13, IS INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING PAPER
AND12.7mm DRYWALL, HAS A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT GREATER THAN
25, AND IS NOT MORE THAN 2mm THICK AND THE ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALL
HAS A MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF % HOURS.

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES
FABRICATION AND ERECTION DRAWINGS WITH DESIGN DATA,
PREPARED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, MUST BE
AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

ROOF CEILING INSULATION

ROOF FRAMING OR TRUSS HEEL JOINT MUST PERMIT SUFFICIENT

RETURN AIR INLET FROM ANYROOM
PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR THE RETURN OF AIR FROM ANY ROOM OR

USING LOUVERED DOORS, OR INSTALLING RETURN AIR DUCT INLETS.

SPACE WITHOUT A RETURN AIR INLET, BY LEAVING GAPS BENEATH DOORS,

SPACE FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE ROOF-CEILING INSULATION
OVER EXTERIOR WALLS MINIMIZE THERMAL BRIDGES. AN
UNOBSTRUCTED VENTILATION SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED OVER
EXTERIOR WALLS TO ALLOW UNIMPEDED AIR FLOW FORM SOFFIT

BEDROOM WINDOWS
(1) EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING BEDROOMS IN A SUITE

VENTS TO ROOF VENTS.

SHALL BE PROVIDED

WITH AT LEAST 1 OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT CAN BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE

WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS, AND EACH SUCH WINDOW

INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF 0.35M2

(3.8 SQ.FT.) WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380 MM (15 IN).

(2) EXCEPT FOR BASEMENT AREAS, THE WINDOW DESCRIBED IN SENTENCE (1)

SHALL PROVIDE AN ATTIC HATCHES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 550mm (21 ") BY
900mm (35")

SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1M (3 FT 3 IN) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
(3) WHEN SLIDING WINDOWS ARE USED, THE MINIMUM DIMENSION DESCRIBED IN
SENTENCE (1) SHALL APPLY TO THE OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW.

OBC 9.26.4.1.

DIV.B. 9.10.14.1 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE OF HOUSES

FLASHING REQUIRED AT ALL

BE LIMITED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
DISTANCE IS 1.2m (3'11") OR GREATER.
THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

1.2m.

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACE SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED IF THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2m (3'11") AND SHALL

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN DIV. B ARTICLE 9.10.15.1. WHERE THE LIMITING

NOT LESS THAN 45 MINUTES WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN

ROOF-WALL JUNCTIONS

RATING OF

THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE

AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH AN APPROVED SELF CLOSING DEVICE

ATTACHED OR BUILT-IN GARAGE

THE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AS AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER TO GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES.

EXTERIOR TYPE, TIGHT FITTING AND WEATHER-STRIPPED TO PROVIDE AN
EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES,

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY
2012 0.B.C. DIV B. 9.7.5.2. & 9.7.5.3.

A return air inlet shall be located in any room
where at least 1/2 of the floor area is located over
an unconditioned space (e.g. room over a garage)

IN SUBSECTION 9.7.5.2.

2012 OBC DIV. B, 9.8.2.1. to 9.8.4.7. STAIR DIMENSIONS

STAIR TYPE MAX. RISE, | MIN. RISE, | MAX. RUN, mm | MIN. RUN, mm | STAIR

AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440.

oM,

mm,
ALL STEPS

mm,
ALL STEPS

RECTANGULAR
TREADS

RECTANGULAR
TREADS

WIDTH,
mm

PRIVATE STAIRS 200 125 355 255 860 1950

PUBLIC STAIRS 180 125 NO LIMIT 280 900 2050

SERVICE STAIRS NO LIMIT 125 355 NO LIMIT 900 2050
STAIR TO UNOCCUPIED

NO LIMIT 125 355 NO LIMIT
ATTIC SPACE 860 1950
STARS TO NO LIMIT 125 355 NO LIMIT

860 1950

CRAWL SPACE

STAIRS THAT SERVE
MEZZANINES NOT
EXCEEDING 20 m2
WITHIN LIVE/WORK UNITS

NO LIMIT

125

355

NO LIMIT

WIDTH AS|
PER DIV B
9.8.2.1.(3)

2050

in Article 4.1.5.14.

NOTE:

THE CURVED EDGES OF TREADS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED TREAD DEPTH
BY MORE THAN 15mm AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 25mm HORIZONTALLY.

1. SWINGING DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO DWELLING UNITS SHALL SATISFY
THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY AS DESCRIBED

2.WINDOWS IN DWELLING UNITS THAT ARE LOCATED WITHIN 2M OF
ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY AS DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 5.3.5.0F

2012 Code

9.8.8.1.(8)(a)(b) Windows over Stairs, Ramps and Landings

(2) In dwelling units, glazing installed over stairs, ramps and landings that extend to less than 900
mm (2 ft 11 in) above the surface to the treads, ramp or landing shall be,

(a) protected by guards, in accordance with this Subsection, or

(b) non-openable and designed to withstand the specified lateral loads for guards as provided

9.5.2.3.

STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS

ALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS MUST BE FIELD REVIEWED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IF REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

FINISHED SITE GRADING
THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED AND THE BUILDING SITE GRADED
SO THAT WATER WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING
AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT ANY ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

3.8.3.8.(1)(d), AND

3.8.3.13.(1)(f).

A CURSORY REVIEW OF THE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS HAS

(SEE APPENDIX A.)

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT

(1) IF WOOD WALL STUDS OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS ENCLOSE THE
MAIN BATHROOM IN A DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR
ON A WALL ADJACENT TO,

(a) A WATER CLOSET IN THE LOCATION REQUIRED BY CLAUSE

(b) A SHOWER OR BATHTUB

IN THE LOCATION BY CLAUSE

BEEN COMPLETED AND IS RELIANT
ON ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION OF
DRAWINGS.

The Corporation of the City of Oshawa, 50 Centre Street South, Oshawa, Ontario L1H 3Z7
Phone 905.436.5658

www.oshawa.ca

1.800.667.4292

Fax 905.436.5623
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1| [AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 21 39
OF PERMIT PLANS
STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLFSoANIGEMIS JP TO 2 STOREY FIRST FLOOR AREA = 9685 Ft FIRST FLOOR AREA = 9685q R FIRST FLOCR AREA = 968 Sq.Ft CORN ER LOT 6
] SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1161 Sg.Ft SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1161 8g.Ft SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1161 Sq.Ft
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL P — s suom orroa | S0P D Fil TOTALFLOORAREA = 21298q.Ft | | TOTALFLOORAREA = 2129 Sq.Fi. TOTALFLOORAREA = 2129 8q.Ft RIVER 11 (G R)
206" CONGRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. ADD OPEN AREAS = 10Sq.Ft ADD OPEN AREAS = 10SgR. ADD OPEN AREAS = 10SqFt
24’8 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 30 x8' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS. ADDFIN.BASEMENTAREA - 0 Sg.Ft ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA 0 Sg. Ft. ADDFIN.BASEMENTAREA - 0Sg.Ft. E LEVATlO N 1
00 KPANATIVE SOLL GROSSFLOORAREA = 2139 5¢.Ft. GROSSFLOORAREA = 21395 7. GROSSFLOORAREA = 2139 5q.Ft
a .
GENERAL NOTE ; GROUND FLOORCOVERAGE = 968 Sq. Ft. GROUND FLOORCOVERAGE = 968 Sq. . GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 968 Sg. Ft. A1 PAC KAG E
228 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. ASSUMED 120/100 KPa NATIVE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 223 Sq. Ft GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 223 5q Fi. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 223 Sq Ft
%BR'HO' CONGRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL PORCH COVERAGE /AREA  — 121 Sq. Ft. PORCH COVERAGE /AREA  — 121 8. Ft. PORCH COVERAGE /AREA  — 121 8g. Ft. 0 R E G 332 / 1 2
23 CONGRETE STRIP FOOTINGS ViITH REINFORCING BELOW PRy waLs | 00 e DETAL FORREINFORCEMENT. COVERAGEW/PORCH = 1312Sq.FL | |COVERACEW/PORCH = 1312 SRt | | COVERAGEW/PORCH = 1312 Sq.f . .
= 121.895g. m. = 121.895qg. m. = 121.8950. m.
(AEFERTO ENG, FILL FOOTING DETAL COVERAGE WO PORCH = 1191 sq.Ft. COVERAGEW/OPORCH = 1191 Sq. Ft. COVERAGEW/OPORCH = 1191 Sq.ft. R S g e WS T
= 110.655¢. m. = 110.6550. m. = 110.655q. m. CONDITIONS ON SITC DLFO3E FROCCCD NG A T4 SONSTALCTION.
e, PO 10 COUNISNCFANT O R 1 e N orotP
RIVER 11 ELEV.-1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- ARDIN DESIGN GRCUP INC 15 NG~ RESPGNSIBZ FOR THE ACCUAC
PAD FOOTING 2-2%6 STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED @12' O.C. AT PACKAGE o o o
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL 100 KPa NATIVE SOIL o R NG 0 00 VERTCALAND 710 ELEVATION WAL FT* OPENING FT* PERCENTAGE O OB WO,
F1 =42%42x18' CONCRETEPAD  F1 =48'48%20' CONCRETEPAD  F1 =46%46%20 CONCRETE PAD ' ' FRON- 508,00 62,00 1220% g TR IERT I BV FRORTO POLANG
F2 =36%36%16' CONCRETEPAD  F2 =40%40%16'CONCRETEPAD 2 =3838%16 CONCRETE PAD e v 15108 aR% MG CESGNGOUP NG “HSNOT EEN TETNED T0 CAT T
F3 =30%30"12" CONCRETE PAD F3 =34'%34'14' CONCRETE PAD F3 =3232'14 CONCRETE PAD M p— oy ' ' FORTHE FAILF OF T fxr_:mazr"ﬁé‘?ﬁ :EJELE»;)?TTA};TGR‘TU
3= o SASRY OLIT T L =AY CONTRACT
F4 = 24'x24'x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 =28"%28'12' CONCRETE PAD F4 =26'%26'12 CONCRETE PAD - : ol 36 LAOLM=NIS
F5 =16I6%' CONCRETEPAD  F5 =18%18%@' CONCRETE PAD F5 = 175178 CONCRETE PAD 12" ) 12" Fean 48611 1180 2421% i TP CE TGRS ER0J i T i 101
(REFER TO FLOCR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 18-0" AND 7 —
MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40-0 TOTAL 326221 365.75 1.21%
4]
NOTE: TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL RIVER 11 ELEV.-2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONG. FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. DETAIL °
= 1AL ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE 4 | Mave oo |/SSUED TOCLIENT FOR PERMIT
; FRON" 510.13 69.28 13,58 % COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND
NOTE: 21172 x5 1/2* TIMBERSTRAND {LSL) 15F STUD WALL GLUED o— - ) O | E Jevaieen comenTs
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10°0.C. FULL HT ¢ 06 16.16 13.75% o | VAR 1 2023 |PREZARED TO PRE-COCRDINATION
WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAITMENT. C/W SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8-0*0.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16 EXT. IGHT § )2 1132.25 3467 3.06% - |SNT TAhG()ED% 'CQSEL]JF%O CLENT
BRICK VENEER LINTELS OSB SHEATHING. FEAR 48611 118,00 2427% e s | G AV AS 48D LATOUT
: SO T T T - No: DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
WL =312"x3 1\2' x 1\4" (90x80x6) — 2- 2" x 8" SPR. WLE =5 x31:2"x 5\16" (125x90x8) — 2- 2'x 12 SPR. ; ., TOTAL 306455 978.11 1158% u u
WL2 =4 X3 12" x5\16" (10090:8) - 2- 2'x8'SPR. WL7 — 5 x31:2' X 5\16" (125:908) - 3- 2'x 10’ SPR. 10" | 10 :
WL3 =5 X312 x5\16" (125Q0x8) — 2-2'x 10'SPR. WLB =5 x31:2'x 516" (125x9048) + 3- 2 x12 SPR.
WLA =6 x312'x 28" (150:90x10) — 2- 2'x 12 SPR. WLO — 6 x4 x 38" {150x100x10)  3-2'x 12' SPR. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAILIS 20-2 AND RIVER 11 ELEV.-3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
WL — 6 x4 x38" (150100x10}  2-2'x 12'SPR. MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"
ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT® PERCENTAGE DESIGN GROUP INC
S
BT 2208 SPRUCLEEAN  ES - 3217 SPRUCE BEAN TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL [esee 113067 14475 1260% TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
WB2 =32 x8 SPRUCEBEAM  WB7 — 5-2'x 12 SPRUCE BEAM RIGHT § )2 113377 67 3.06% EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
WB3 - 2-2 x 10" SPRUCE BEAM WB10 = 4- 2'x 8" SPRUCE BEAM . N The undersigned has reviewed and tak Tbility
WB4 = 3-2 x10'SPRUCE BEAM  WBH1 = 4-2x 10" SPRUCE BEAM NOTE: REAR 4811 11800 127% T this destgn ant hs the qualihctions and mees e
WR5 = 2-2 x 12" SPRUCE BEAM THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ROOF a designer
- g UALIFICATION INFORMATION
STEEL LINTELS: TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER . Door Schedule TOTAL 325324 38042 11.69% kequiredunlesgdeas.if:r; s xcpflunder Bivsion C Susectin
_ ! i " . HEIGHT HEIGHT . der -
L1=312x3 112 1 (0x90x8) L4 —~6'x3 1'% 31 (150 0x 10 NOTE: No. | wioTH 80 . oraure that af piane submitied Tor spprova: | Walter Botter 1031
L2 - 4'x3 1\ x 516 (100X 90X 8)  L5=6"x4 x38 (150 % 100 x 10) SPACE CONVENTIONA _ 10' OR MORE TYPE fully comply with the Architectural Gidelines L —
L3=5'X3 1\ x5116' (125x80x8) L6 —7'x4 x38' (180x 100x 10) e CONVENTIONAL FLOORJOSTS © 12 0.C CEILINGS CEILINGS and ai appiicable reguiations and requiremenis | NAWE SIG BON
\ SRDGNG FORSPMS OF &7, 27ONSFOR Soive| [T (2107 [ 68 8652033 | 80" 865x2439) | INSULATED ENT I the eubdiom agreement " The Comiol | peqraduncs g s g inr Do . sbscton
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS) GREATER THAN | R RO e RANCE DOOR | oxemining orspsing st oting o |~ 32f kg e
. la [28 |68 (815x2033) 8-0" (815x2439) | INSULATED FRONT DOORS orking drowings Wit respectao oy g orf jardlin design group inc. 27763
LVLIA = 1 3 A LVL7A= : . building code or permit matter or that any
= A1 304" 7 1)4" (1-45x184) JA= 4134 x117/8' (4-45x300) e o o hause can be properly built or located on its lat. | FIRM NAME BCIN
WU e 10t VB = 2194 x 1 4288 NOTE: 2 o.g 6-8 (815x2033} g-0 (815x2439) WOOD & GLASS DOOR -|-|-|-LE SH EET
I_2 = 313/4"x71/4"(3-45x184 = - ! ' (3-45 Qi | I | Al I This is t rtify that th | |
V3 = 41347 1§4.. §4.45§184; WL = 313414 (3-45356) THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN 5 |28 | 88x13 (815x2033x45) | 8-0'x1-3/4"  (B15x2439x45) | EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR Wi the ApICDIS Arthectaral Desigh
LVLAA = 1134 1/2* (145:240) CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED 4 |oe [eex1as (815203335 | 8-0'x13/8'  (815x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Gehawa S aPproved by the City of ZADORRA ESTATE INC.
LVL5 = 31 34'x91/2" (3-45x040) 5 |26 6-8"x 1-3/8" {760x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8"  (760x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
LVLBA = 441 3/4"x91/2" (4-45x240 . o Con ) T ; MODEL.
(VIBA= 14 34" x 11 7/8.((1_45x302)) NOTE: 6 |22 |[6&8x138 (660x2033x35) | 8-0"x1-3/8"  (660x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOCR RIVER 11
LVLE = 23 x11 718 (2-4500) PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. 7|16 | 6-8'x18/8"  (460x203335) | 8-0'x 138" (460x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 10 M ne— 1
— 4 /A" | (0 | —I-
LVL? 3-13/4"x 1178 {3-45x300) REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. 8 |3:00 |6-8x1-38 (915x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8"  (915x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR BILD PROJ No. DWG. No.
DRAWN BY: l DRAWING NAM=:
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OF PERMIT PLANS 21 39
élov 16 2023 530" . 6'-2" CORN ER LOT 6
i ZC T P o 7 PROVIDE 2-20M REBARS
e CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL ZQR @ 1&- . TO EXTEND 2-0 BEYOND S R I VE R 1 1 (G R)
BEARING PARTITION CN 2X6' @ 16'0/C —— OPENING @ EACH END QQ\’
12 WIDE x6 DEEP FRAMING FOR T CONG. COVER SR ELEVATION 1
% CCA\C. FOOTING (TYP) LANDING i . ) & ®
@ oy ®
Z %) Z =1 ST 5] 7z, Z i 3
\ - e — ; A1 PACKAGE
| N HE } bl : ) s ax s= o e » "
| +-— 1 FURNACE \ Ry L 36 3I-4"p e 19'-10 8 =
g 2107 LY 4-E T -2 s 9S = /
| % & * LOCATION OF i ET "’I’ i % § é cu_; S 0' REG' 332 12
I & Og] T~ e
g 2 Ll FURNACENIAY  FD. | I DIy ) X2 55 COLD CELLAR 5
= S Q yé VARY e @) } |,}_ | E"_{_ — S Cé E 6'R.F. CONC. SLAB OVER vc'., TI COON RACTOR 1L GIILCK AND VCRITY AL GIVENSIONS AND
e . HERORS ! o spal| [T SUNKEN & o 1MRODS@77/8 OC. ARV BSCREFANG 5 SHALL S REPCHTED 70 JATEI EES EN GOl
> I o Xt NE %\\Q\\§ @&y\\\) .- = HZ%F 12 0.cll N a‘l— LANDING [N EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/4 NG, PRI T0 GOVLIENCFUFNT OF WORK. o
[ E > > Z O Q%Q’ & Mo T 7 o T —1HdF #1- + | ABOVE CQVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB ARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC 15 NG~ RESPGNSIBZ FORi THE ACCUAC
3 — ® -~ F SLRVFY. STRUCTLRAI CR =NTINFI G NTCRVATION SHCWN ON
= =l @ ¥ \é& \ | %2 ! k Ly l N {SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL} ?FFSLF jp/\vnNGLs og FORCO e PF?O-?T(? T4F
— | I \ 'CIF - HO- | i A VENT TO OUTSIDE ISEUANGE OF A BLILONG =3 TOTHE A232CPRINE
r ‘b 1 ‘ ~ | T I Ak \S) ENGINEERING LRAWINGS BEH OC==3NG VI WOHK
} Q v : ‘ ‘ | " | ! i— (E) ! <<, * AL 2LCTED INVERTE M.JET BE VERIFIZD PR CR TG PCLRNG
Wex18v _ o L _ \N8X18~/_ | X, I TR = == < OGN
| N | | \ PN & N o 4 {(HIGH <, JACIN DES GN GROUPING 4AS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO GARRY SUT
i LD S aemoo | e B ke wills Gl fo ettt vt o
"é \ | | i ‘\_Lh/ g (ﬁ/ \\Eﬁ'HﬂOW | (I S T LGR‘ ‘°|° © N Vo N | X ”‘ Dl L ',; [LJ\?H‘QINIT;—E NORK IN ACCORGANCE VY TR CONTSACT.
5’17 10-8" | fo-8g" | | 1—‘ Q o { 20-6 p ’IJ 6 { 546 f = THIS CRAWING I3 AN NS RIMEN™ OF SER/ICE S MGVIDZC B/ AND 12
! 1 1 oD ! < | ar n % THE PRCPFRTY OF JARDIN DFSIGR CROUF ING. THIE DRAWING 12 OT
&= = ® [ - = = 516 LBZA ] TO BF SCAIFD
L | | v Y ool | <3+’I . sw 2
J ST 2|5 UNFINISHED 2|5 of| | 2|5 | NsUL FULL HEIGHT g ool Ty =g 0F !
w 5 3 | Z 7 o|Z ol R - =R R . S| 5| FORCODCELLAR a2 2| rms o |w 2z = .
~ = A | . 52 BASEMENT 52 - s i E(2 7| (sEEWALL SECTION gz ® G 8g
N PNENTICT = E YT g o2 = SIZ 2| MBELLIA &= Y s % 5
—-— T &)= p b - = - ol T o= ) - |
= = N~ \ e e = 52 o o | e oog|'SSUED TO CLENT FOR PERVIT
g' 151" ! 5-6" J’—4”|, — 23-7" D 5'-4" | L 2-15M TOP & i
—- ’| i = v S l s % BOTTOM 3 | MAv 3 2023 COORDINATED FLOCR, ROCF AND
= | = R :
w® ‘ 3 « < 7y *v_4,| P = 5 3 o | VAR 1 2023 EE&E%EERD(%%WENCTSOWNAﬂO\A
*’A‘ LS N N T N \ \ © N 3 3 5- b AL 8 2023 | STAGE 8 1SSUZD TO CLIENT
= ! ! ! < ©o , 5 INTRCDUCED FROM JOB 21-35
. ‘ &‘T | = :F — = I =IE s 4| gog t\j: M@ 12 0.C. 1| FEB 142023 | 0T PLAN & FEVAS 4 BED LAYOUT
7 i \ B — o We-v — e "bs" pORT TOP < No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
R / - W 4-7 e 1 = " . "
o 30"%16" STRUCT. STEEL FRAME A N
PERIMETER INSULATION BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP) o @
[SEEBUILDERSSPECD — 24"x24" BENT 10M
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE) DOWELS AT 23518 DESIGN GROUP INC
Shcc} L(m] ALL 64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
7_ 4 7_g* 75" £-¢" ‘ 7_g" 4" . VAUGHAN ONT. |:4K 3P3
f 1 { { TEL: 9?&26)-0:337@7. FngC)O5 660-3713
» PN PR— » ‘o . » Info@jaréingesign.ca
17-3 410 ] 2-0 -6 2-0 1 §-0 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
4 - for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
46 -7 11'-5 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer
9 A ' o QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
58 -0 -2 Required unless design is exegafit under Division C, Subsection
3.2.5 of tHE bujgin
It is the :uildﬁl"ﬁi complgte rezaonsibility (OI Wa[fer Boﬂer 703 ]
ensure that all plans submitted for approva
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines NAME VSIG )\ —y BOIN
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
NOTE: NOTE: LEGEND: Rt sy, e ] ot bt st
. L - xamining or roving sit ttin: ns or - . =
REFER TO SHEET NO, 0-1 FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE STRUDET INC. g v wi sepet o any zorvg or | jarclin dlesign group inc. 27763
s ' SU BFLOOR _l_O BE Eg*/]?:\?%;é%iﬁ&gg’éé& (1.2m) house c%n be propgrly built or located on its Io¥. FIRM NAME BCIN
I 7 [NDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED This is to certify that these plans comply BAS EM ENT P LAN E I_- 1
NOTE: 3/4'PLYWOOD ON [ #  crronri0s Frow AB0vE ith he applicable Architectural Design A DORBALSTATE NG
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 OC. BELOWALL Ceramic TLe aReas, | T HIS LEVEL f;bﬁgﬁgggib&%g ABOVE Oshawa CITY OF OSHAWA
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7
' ALLFLOORSTOBE | ss.  snoLesoist O et conteoL s ! MODEL
DJ.  DOUBLE JOIST AND APPRITGY RIVER 11
NOTE: NAILED AND GLUED TJ. TRPLEJOST APPROVED B 4] A e
o ON THIS LEVEL L oS : 316510
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED < This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable BI LDa PROJ. No. DWG. No.
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANLIFACTURER O SHOWER WEEPERS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY e rtessiona esponstity. 22-16 | 1
DRAWN BY: | oRAWING NAI=:



cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
9

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23027

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

TRUE COPY 597"
OF PERMIT PLANS 21 39
élov 16 2023 53-0 62 CORNER LOT 6
IE\A) HP 23027 RIVER 11 (GR)
— L4
v
y PR HYDRO&GAS Q'
. zasma on o o e ELEVATION 1
= ) ] <&
= % %  p—— — = = —Z 7 K ™
0 - == = = - ~ = DN - A1 PACKAGE
= D L GIRY) = /71 I~ SLOPECONp. SLABY W
S— s==2 AT 10-0 — T =< <= 4 i L g == N I ST, d = 1911 «S 5 » ENG. APPR.
M i T 1 36 JB NS L 71_D0\OHWHERE =0 S " R00F 0KS O.REG. 332/12
AN = = =1 == ! (e s & y m o vl [ " " /
L BREA }S?FAST 11D a2l el LIS GRADE PERWITS Blo 17-9" (st Zio% - [ evuae
N e o ™ S5 \2) Q17 T =
. - B gl ol 5l KITCHEN i I o2 =2 TEIN woorsies [ 02 o0So® ga 4 =f |8 QO : =
Tl.22 ZEE % 48 R i == = 3 EE O == |7 2| E N — :
RS- s 7 =S I~ L 1 DETERMINED BY '© NES /%Q?, o= =l |= M O E - o TI CCONRACTCH 3IIALLCIICCK AND VRITY AL_ GIVENSICNS AND
o33 [ ||E = o|E S = T = L e GRADE SITUATIGN a1 Y GARAGE 5o N s T EFD D o CONDITIONS ON SITC CLTO3C FROCCCO NG A T4 SONSTALCTION.
oge2 B = = o A 1= - + Il |z ¥ O ¥ ANY DISCREPANG ES SHALL 3E [REPCITEC T JARCIN DES GN GROUP
5= o F OmA Y — — — | ~ O ~ NI
w =2 | 7 ~|E = |} R : Il | e P o I EE— MUD R DQM/C” = ~ & g of |2 ERENNE SN Q\Q ING. PRIO™ T0) COVIENGFUFRT OF WORK.
S @ % —le > = @ D'/\'N l 18 pANTRY = | ilr — l‘? S &7 UNOBSTRUCTED % %‘ | £ P # 8,,(:\"62%’ &@’\9\\ ARDIN DESIGN GRCUP INC 15 NG~ RESPGNSIBZ FOR THE ACCUAC
= =8 e e M - LVL4A " ~ = v -6, 4-8 Y0 OF SLAVEY. STUCTLRAl CR =NGINFFR NG 1-CRVATION SHOUA ON
42°° L T L | | iz e PARKING SPACE =7 | A1 1, o 851 | et
ey \ S‘ _ ~ 2 75m x 5 75ﬁ‘\ = ‘ L‘] -‘-N - w ENGINEERING LRAWINGS BEH OC==3NG VI WOHK
R \ L\/Lg DHOPPED :I_ II | 77_L _ P GASPHOOF' G ON M. 1 RI‘SER E ‘ KZ— QQ‘_J ST INT_-L I~ AL 2LCTED INVERTE M.JET BE VERIFIZD PR CR TG PCLRNG
R S — = = ——— AX — -OC N
'v.lo 7 o = ~ - = W% 3-0'ARCH= - |_ STUDS & CE|LING N S #? - —— LN JHCIN DES GNGROUP INC 4AS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CAR Y OUT
S|~ S N i UP 16R h: o N o FORTH PAL L OF THE CONTRALTOR CASUR CONTRACTR T
:r'\ll‘: " ‘r 170" ARCH TI] oHar =L | -6 N [1-8"| 3-10"<" L X 7 "‘ol 4| closer | R q\’g\w\ N\ VL4 | g“|> N -é % L5 OUTHE FORK N ACCORE/NCE VT THE CONTACT
R ! ; L i | 3-0"| 7 SMOKE K ™~ 7-0 4 ‘b\\ H5-0" ~Isls N THIS DIVAWING 13 AN INSRUVEN™ GF SERICE § SIGVIDZD B/ AND 12
‘ | ‘ A f ‘wj—_ h) 1 %‘E) = ‘ g it{]Fngrl'ar;\ﬁRFF‘(OF JARTIN DFSICN CROJE ING. THIZ RRAWING 12 NOT
— —— e K —_— a 3 - e RaLy J
| o|E ) o|E o|F ® \® olf W = EN Al %
| 5|5 ‘IH 5|5 5|5 ’b %.% 'blo %%"wg{“’c?ﬁ o } ‘c|> !
= \ =S [ = S5 S5 T = || =132 = RN (=1 Y (= ~| s
o . = 22 FAMILY ROOM 2 % 2 LIVING/DINING 22+ < &), BlgE | <o 2| e % :
© | S A SE ROOM SESS & SINE =1 =
O A = .l =B S S I ® “1-|5 FOYER\ 5
v =3 ‘ || =4 @ ] it = R o ISSUED TO CLIENT FCR PERMIT
| COFFERED_|12°}| POWDER N \__ ENG. APPR. 4 | WAV 8,203
I — | < ROOM m L1 e ROOF JACKY
. - ELIN . - | 7 SR COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND
1) 18-7 FHne 4 gt 197 R @I > e BY MANUF. S | MAYS.2023 |\ GINEER COMMENTS
o | r——— © J R = = < o | VAR 1 2023 | PREZARED TO PRE-COORDINATION
N Lo~ _ E N N = %O\/ERED ! Vi fI—D T STAGE & ISSUZD TC CLIENT
~ “ T T 1 —1 L ol L o5 | INTRODUCED FROM JOB 21-35
AR | = | T | ¥ .'\—; T i b PORCh 1") ~ 1| FEB 14,2028 CUT PLAN & REV AS 4 BED LAYOUT
J]—Aﬂ =N o WA WL v = Al € L TR RALLING — . = No: _ DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
z R R N | _
-1.-;‘ WL-2/ /\ WL2v 46'_7' e} 771‘ \\ ; / x(T‘ | |
o T 1 -
N A ||| TWBA 1 7
Q ) L enG. APPR ]
ROOF JACKS No. OF STEPS
BY MANUF, DETERMINED BY
PROVIDE SIMPSON (GRADE SITUATION DE§4I JGAIL\Iljn\%Eg#g E)A I NC
y_g? L0’ o5 -0 g pg| vog | vog | v |19’ g | yog’ ‘ 3 o B TR VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
| | | i i | | ; | CONNECTION TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
73 S0 v’ e yo' —_ (YPIGAL) ' EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
— - { - — — — The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
" « m Vo for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
47'-8 5-4 5-0 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
1 desi
[ Ny adesigner QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
58 -0 1 =2 Required unless design is exegfit under Division C, Subsection
3.2.5 of tHE bujgin
l;fn:liu'?St‘ﬁiii'iﬁ'ﬁa:;’s}%'?ﬁitiiﬁﬁlﬁgiip:,!ll'gvﬁ Walter Botter 1031
ith t itect ideli
al:1ri}l :I‘i)g:n’i:\l)ilc‘;vll)le re:yl;ﬁu:‘se';#éareqtlfilre?ngrel,tz NAME VSIG N~ BCIN
!ncludlng ZDrllng provisions and any provisions REGISTRA‘”O\ INFORMA‘"ON
in the subdivision agreement. The Control § - poqyired unless design Is cxempt under DiVislon €, Subscction
Architect is not respons*ale(fr;;an{ ey for 3.2.4 of the building code
. exan;unlng or. apprqvmg site (lotling} pi a.ns or , . . - B 5 B N
NOTE: LEGEND: STRUDET INC. worng drauings with respect o any zoning or | jarclin design group inc. 27763
BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0" (1.2m) hause can be properly built or located on its lot. f FIRM NAME BCIN
R . {45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) This is o certify that th | ) -
NOTE. NOTE- o SU BFLOOR TO BE > INDICATES SOUD BEARING REQUIRED witll'_? {ﬁgoagiligbI:Arcisigegtﬂp; _(I;Doerg%)r/\ F| RST FLOOR PLAN EL 1
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOCR JOISTS @@ 12 5/8” PLYWOOD ON 4 OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE gg}_‘ga};ﬂes approved by the City of ZADORRA ESTATE INC
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFAGTURER. | 1ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5.7, 2R0ws | THIS LEVEL WL UAVINATED VENEER LUVBER o e T e
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7' ALL FLOORS _l_O BE S1 SINGLEJOIST ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW MODEL;RWER 1
J. AND APPROVA
NOTE: NOTE: DJ.  DOUBLEJOIST APPROVED BY SCALE:
B —_— NAILED AND GLUED Py o ] 3/16'=1-0"
¥ THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN TJ. TRIPLE JOIST DATE:
REFERTO SHEETNO. 0-1 FOR LlNTEL’ 3 This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable ° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ON THlS LEVEL QQ REPEAT NOTE FO R ST R U CT U R E O N |_Y Design Guidelines only and bears no further BI LD 22 1 6 2
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . o SHOWEH WEEPEHS professional responsibility. -
DRAWN BY: | DRAWING NAE:



cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Count Measurement
7

cmorris
Typewritten Text
WB-4

cmorris
Line

cmorris
Line

cmorris
Typewritten Text
WB-4

cmorris
Count Measurement
1

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
Count Measurement
4

cmorris
C:\Users\DaVe\Desktop\STAMP LIBRARY\STAMPS Model (1)

cmorris
Typewritten Text
MAX 1 RISER

cmorris
Count Measurement
1

cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23027

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

TRUE COPY 53-0"
OF PERMIT PLANS 21 39
élov 16 2023 5-0 20 CORNER LOT 6
5-5° %M 9 —IVI H B zg’ ' 2 z—:’)‘ | 4£-0" | 21-8"
PER | Bw[l)l\m,?L R I VE R 1 1 (G R)
ENG. APPR: ' A ENG. APPR:
ROOF JACKS ROOF JACKS ELEVATION 1
BY MANUF. w-2v WL o wee BYMANUF. \z_ ‘
x I\ _ ] o 1 | § \\ —
g == H‘ \ p— p——— e | A1 PACKAGE
- - N ‘ ] 'l '% 1o 4 » »| T AF | » HOOFJ CK R~ T !
o AR [TO0FUACK (.D) \ ¢ |z rde|  F—10 |4]] 40" 4 13-7" o ' TN 27-0" | e OREG 2/12
o & = - : =
1", [Z 19-3" | =76 [ 2407 , 4 9'-6" < = | wakn HBEDROOM|3 = L ': RE(;“OGF'/JAXSE'S ~ . .33 /
R = == — T ! % < L 3 = =
5 | (151 = [ENSUITE 5 BEDROOM|2 ° i Y I R U { I B I PN = T : =
Al §| = m < [72] s 2 ] 1 oM 3 ) ‘ ™~ o > = = < |
< = o N =1 N -6 1"-8 3410 ‘ _ 2 y/A = | &= | o T C CON FACTOR SHALL CIICCK AND VERITY AL GIVENSIONS AND
= =~ o A ] o 5 3 = /) S ~ CONDITIONS ON SITC BLFO3C FRCCECD NG A T4 CONSTALCTION.
! & < ‘ i = | v | ] ANY DISCREPANC ES SHALL 3E REPCRTEC TC JARIN DES GN GROUP
N ~ s = 1IOKE S ING. PRIO= T0 GOVIM=NCFMENT OF WORK.
I g xa2" fo SMOK= = Or8 k] E=——4 @ = | ~ ARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC 15 NO™ RESPGNSIBZ FOR THE ACCUAC !
SHOWE | Y n ALARM ¥, R ‘ R CF SLRVFY. STRUGTURAI GR =VGINFFR NG N=CRVATION SHOWN ON
» » » ) 1 Hh s o ‘ [e} STARTFL PRIOS T(_) THF
—?(ﬂ 7-3 -6 O, 1'-1 DN. 195 . = | . E A330PRINE
_) @ IJ l@ | h LIN. QI = | 1 =~ ENGINEERING LRAVINGS BEFCR= PR VAT WOHK
>3 | = J - - - = A3 \.'("NH'I::TU(ITED INVERT: M.J3™ BE VZ3IFIZD PR CR TG PCLRNG
™~ = i i R — = 0ok ¢%m@— | ™ y N GIRDERITRUSS T T
| T ' j ofi + ; ® SN 7 L : 3| [ e
hi . 16’-5" boloyoge H4° 512 L a 82 9-0" |, @/ §-4" ,_ql - N R GABLE | _‘f’ < FOR THE P LR OFTH:C{TSI}THAC'I:U‘E\OH_SLJBC{_{)z\l:rH/\;.:}T(T)R‘TO
h [ - 2 N C O = 7 2 o A o) ~N [:{\-: OUTTHE WORKIN AZGORCANGE VI THE CONTSALT
N ENG. APPR S ~ ) MEE R Vi, g 2 — TRUSS ' e
1 |lz__{rooE uacks 2|, ' @ 2! NEE . i = = N1 |HGH | THIE CRAWING I3 AN NS RIVEN™ CF SEMLICE § 220VIDC B/ ANG IS
oS ~ [Te) Qa2 | % s\ ""_ ! E | G/ = — THF PROPFRTY OF JARDIN BFSICN CROJE INC. THIS DRAWING 12 NCT
BYMANUF. 7 o2 Y &4 |, ; |8 ot CEILN 6—2" | T BF SOAIF)
. "o ! 3| 127, g4 N e 22't6 4 =2 g |y 7 i
) w MASTER [l 7 V2R N = T A o & o=/ ll = R % 7
: |12 2 BEDROOM -3 & 1 L = — =1 o|E2 CH I I i
Y = o — e 5 : X
J i i = 218 =2 | 2508, ~ ® JEDROOM 4 o1z R il 2y 6
~ —_ ) = T N
MRREE] 2 JE s g 50 F 4 N 2 10-77 | 488 LS s N\ 2 _ = 5
1S 35 S oS! ACCHES = |
3 e = I > = 7 t o HEE - | —[1SSUED TO CLIENT FOR PERMIT
' hi @ \ & 5-3"] 5'-4 | | 'T 4 | MAVS, 2023
ol ' oen ™~ WALK-IN © HQO JACKH 1] N Dp) COORDINATED FLOCR, ROCF AND
. 1 {5'=5 ! cLoser || Si—i 1 :— | 8 | MAYS2E3 | E\GINEER COMMENTS
hi e - - = [ = o | AR 1 2023 | PREZARED TO PRE-COCRDINATION
in ROOF JACK ROOF JACK- =| Wi | A T STAGE & ISSUZD TC CLIENT
N '_3_1— — T (o e e | = INTRODUCED FROM JOB 21-35
! . ] ] i | 1 | FEB. 14,2023
- E — x(\‘ 1 | Ql; TRV =] [ T T s T CUT PLAN & REV AS 4 BED LAYOUT
= % SASED 00D g N N | No. DATE. __ WORKDESCRIPTION:
= \-E g e GABLE TRUSS— PLATE 5 | l . .
NG. APPR. w7 1
ROOF JACKS L L
BY MANUF.
2'-5" £-0° | 4'-5" | 4-0" | 2'-5" 4-g" | 2'-6" | 4£-6" £-9" 2-0" 34 -4 2'-0" | 2'-0" DESIG N G ROU P I NC
f f f f f f { f t 64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
o . o . o o VAUGHAN ONT, L4K 3P3
17-3 4-10 L 2-0 11-6 2-0 101 TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
78 Oy EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
" for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
53‘ -0 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exegfit under Division C, Subsection
3.2.5 of tHE bujgin
l;fn:liu'?St‘ﬁiii'iﬁ'ﬁa:;’s}%'?ﬁitiiﬁﬁlﬁgiip:,!ll'gvﬁ Walter Botter 1031
ith t itect ideli
and sl applicable reguiations and requirements J| NAME MSIG = BON
including zoning provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION
I,Rrgjh?t:glbglﬂsol;apeggg?gi—gle;}h ;—:; ch:;‘tf’;’: Required unless design Is exempt under Divislon C, Subsection
e " ite (lofti I 3.2.4 of the huilding code
LEGEND: STRUDET INC. EE:EE ln'fié'%%ﬁ%’jﬁﬁfgﬂr% é%?%?}ﬁf@nﬁ: jardin design group inc. 27763
BUILDING FACE < THAN 40 (1.2m| hause c%n be propgrly built or located on its Io¥. FIRM NAME BCIN
(45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) This Is to certify that these -
plans comply ,
7 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED > with the applicable Architectural Design S ECON D FL PLAN EL 1
* ORPOINTLOAD FROM ABOVE 5 o) Guidelines approved by the City of ZADORRA ESTATE INC.
NSV STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE S B, MARINKOVIC ﬁ CITY OF OSHAWA
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER o« e JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT MODEL:
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW :
SJ. SINGLE JOIST AND APPROVA RIVER 11
\ D.J. DOUBLEJOIST APPROVED BY SCALE:
NOTE: TJ. TRIPLE JOIST DATE: ___JuL 37,2023 ] . 316'=1-0 .
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REAC IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED S REPEAT NOTE This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable ° FROJ. No. DWG. No.
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER . O SHOWER NERPERS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY e rfessiona esponstity | BILD 22-16 1 3
DRAWN BY: | oRAWING NAME: N


cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Count Measurement
18

cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23027

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

STRUDET INC.

© B. MARINKOVIC 7
o T

Qo

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

2139

CORNER LOT 6

RIVER 11 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

TI CCONTRACTCR SIHALL CHECK AND VERITY AL GIVENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITC BLrO=C FRCCCCD NG b T4 ZONSTILCTICN.
ANY DISCREPANC ES SHALL 3E REPCRTEL TG JARCIN DES GN GROUP
INZ. PRIQS TO COVM=NCFMENT OF WORK.

LARDIN DZSIGN GROUP INC 15 NG RESPCNSIB _Z FOR TH= ACCURAC
CF SLRVFY. STRUCTURAI R =NGINFFR NG NZCRVATION SHCWN OGN
THFSF IRAWINGS 0= FOR GO TARTFI PRIOS TO THF
ISEUANGE OF ABULD NG THE AZ=30PRINE
ENGINEERING LHAV/INGE BEF OC==3NG VI WORK

PUGTEC INVERTE MLJET BE VZ3IFIZD PR CR TG POLRING

A3
=GCIIN
JARCIN DES GN GROUP INC 4AS NOT BEEN RETAINED: TO CARRY SUT
GFNFRAI RFVIFW D= THF WORK AN ASSUVFS NQ RESONEIRINTY
FOR TH= FAILIRF OF TH= CONTRACTOR CR 2UR CONTRACTOR T
CASRY OUT THE WORK IN ACGORCANGE VITH THE CONTSAGT
LO3CLM=NIS

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMEN™ CF SERVICE S CVIDZD B AND IS
THF PROPERTY OF JARDIN GFSICN CROJE INC. THIZ RRAWING 12 NCT
T RF SCALFD

7

8

5

33l
4 | MAY 8. 2023 ISSUED TO CLIENT FCR PERMIT

COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

3 | WA 2033 e\ GINEER COMMENTS

PRE>ARED TO PRE-COCRDINATION

2 | MAR1 2023 | or) o 6 1SSUZD TO CLIENT

1 | FEB. 28,2023 | ADDED DRAWING TO SET

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

TRUE COPY 59'-2" [18,03m] 59'—g"
OF PERMIT PLANS
élov 16 2023 53'-0" 53'-0"
o ‘%’z T
U; GEJR,-U HGMEH BUILDIN§ OFFICIAL M H P %g/pl—gEZOARD
S . ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
FRO HEIGHTS OVER 4-0° 5-0 WALL (PRESSURE TREATED)
ON 12'DIA. CONC. PIER ¥/ - .
| =
< - N x) = N
P L ‘ % L 4 10-0
= - a:L oo WooD I
12, 40 I_._ - — DECK BREA &FAST
i wooo  =ff s 0 ©|E ) . S B 2|0
ol o } 5, DECK & \I’ 8| = | 3 2 N o Zj 570 =B o g
L w5 owm l B olE © X S me 4| <
| wstRmosT t 7l e f‘ e ol 32 = 7 = =2
| ALLAROUND T awoc 7 f e[S = ~E
| (PRESSURE | @ ' J S & o =)
N | [ -
TREATED) L=V S ‘ R 4 y
AR _ _J_LUSDAOPPED
it e o wexis © Q. ] %_@v_—_ ==
o = L _3-6" | 16 N N el 2 g4 i I A
] ~ L—-H | w = "\ 170" ARCH
A LD 8’| 048" e S L
.
= | =
J =«> i 2|® | ol®
: o3 I o2 .| NuvBER OF RisERS J i | gl
7 | = we o] < 2| WILLVARY + S =
™ UPGRADED 30°%30" —— L B2 %o|  DEPENDING ON T B S E
44 FIN. FIRST FLOOR — =B = : ola
TO GARDE CONDITION g 5Ly L FAMILY ROOM
. = 91° | 18-7"
- | ®
©@ ,,A‘ N 1 l_ —1t— N
R — —= &
N [ ag-r™ ™ 4g'=7" W2
~ ~
PERIMETER INSULATION
(SEE BUILDERS SPECD —
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE)
7._4’. 2’_5”
|
NOTE: g NOTE:
SUBFLOOR TO BE 467" SUBFLOOR TO BE
3/4" PLYWOOD ON 580" 5/8" PLYWOOD ON e
THIS LEVEL THIS LEVEL
ALL FLOORS TO BE PARTIAL BASEMENT LAYOUT ALL FLOORS TO BE PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR LAYOUT
NAILED AND GLUED FOR DECK CONDITION EL-1 NAILED AND GLUED FOR DECK CONDITION EL-1
ON THIS LEVEL ON THIS LEVEL
LEGEND:
BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0' (1.2m)
{45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD)
] . . INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN
26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL IS REQUIRED. (FOUNDATION PLAN
TO BE REVIEWED IN CONJUNCTION WITH

SITE PLAN)

REFER TO SHEET NO. 0 - FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @& 12" 0.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7' 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7!

7
Z
%

LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED

ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER .

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPRQVED T

FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER .

SJ. SINGLE JOIST

DJ.  DOUBLE JOIST
TRIPLE JOIST

<& REPEATNOTE

O  SHOWER WEEPERS

STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining ar approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
hause can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
QOshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVA|

APPROVED BY:

DATE: JUL 31, 2023

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further

professional responsibility.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION,
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS,

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, |S PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
Oshawa

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA
APPROVED BY:

DATE: __JUL3]1.2023
This stamp cerfifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the gualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer
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